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OFFICIAL COMMITTEE LIST
           2018-2019

2/14/2019

ASPET Awards Committee 

Carol L. Beck, PhD 6/30/2019Chaircbeckphd@yahoo.com

Alan V. Smrcka, PhD 6/30/2019Chair-electavsmrcka@umich.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 6/30/2019Past Chairwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Michel Bouvier, PhD 6/30/2020Membermichel.bouvier@umontreal.ca

Namandje N. Bumpus, PhD 6/30/2019Membernbumpus1@jhmi.edu

William A. Catterall, PhD 6/30/2019Memberwcatt@uw.edu

Susan Band Horwitz, PhD 6/30/2021Membersusan.horwitz@einstein.yu.edu

Craig W. Lindsley, PhD 6/30/2020Membercraig.lindsley@vanderbilt.edu

Scott A. Waldman, MD PhD 6/30/2019Memberscott.waldman@jefferson.edu

Richard M. Weinshilboum, MD 6/30/2019Memberweinshilboum.richard@mayo.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 6/30/2019Membermichael.wood@neupharm.net

Jing Yang, PhD 6/30/2020Memberjingyang@ucsd.edu

Melissa Huston 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonmhuston@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

ASPET Nominating Committee 

John D. Schuetz, PhD 6/30/2019Chairjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Qin Chen, PhD 6/30/2019Memberqchen@email.arizona.edu

Shafiqur Rahman, PhD 6/30/2019Membershafiqur.rahman@sdstate.edu

Alvin V. Terry, PhD 6/30/2019Memberaterry@augusta.edu

Styliani-Anna E. Tsirka, PhD 6/30/2019Memberstyliani-anna.tsirka@stonybrook.edu

Jack C. Yalowich, PhD 6/30/2019Memberyalowich.1@osu.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 6/30/2019Ex Officiomichael.wood@neupharm.net

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Brodie Award Committee 

Bettie Sue S. Masters, PhD 6/30/2021Chairbettie.sue.masters@duke.edu

Raymond Evers, Dr 6/30/2021MemberRaymond_Evers@merck.com

Bruce D. Hammock, PhD 6/30/2021Memberbdhammock@ucdavis.edu

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 6/30/2019Memberetmorga@emory.edu

Emily E. Scott, PhD 6/30/2021Memberscottee@umich.edu

Committee on Committees 

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 6/30/2019Chairwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 6/30/2019Memberetmorga@emory.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD 6/30/2019Memberjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Council 



Edward T. Morgan, PhD 6/30/2019Presidentetmorga@emory.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 6/30/2019President-Electwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD 6/30/2019Past Presidentjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 6/30/2019Secretary/treasurerpgnegy@umich.edu

Jin Zhang, PhD 6/30/2019Sec/treasurer-electjzhang32@ucsd.edu

Carol L. Beck, PhD 6/30/2019Councilorcbeckphd@yahoo.com

Kathryn A. Cunningham, PhD 6/30/2021Councilorkcunning@utmb.edu

Alan V. Smrcka, PhD 6/30/2020Counciloravsmrcka@umich.edu

John J. Tesmer, PhD 6/30/2019Past Sec/treasurerjtesmer@purdue.edu

Brian M. Cox, PhD 6/30/2019Ex Officiobrian7580@verizon.net

Mary E. Vore, PhD 12/31/2019Ex Officiomaryv@uky.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 6/30/2020Ex Officiomichael.wood@neupharm.net

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Ex Officio Staffjsiuciak@aspet.org

Council of Division Chairs 

John D. Schuetz, PhD 6/30/2019Chairjohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Craig Beeson, PhD 6/30/2019Memberbeesonc@musc.edu

Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD 6/30/2019Memberbjornsti@uab.edu

David W. Busija, PhD 6/30/2020Memberdbusija@tulane.edu

Xinxin Ding, PhD 6/30/2019Memberxding@pharmacy.arizona.edu

A. Laurel Gorman, PhD 6/30/2020Memberadrienne.gorman@ucf.edu

Tracy M. Handel, PhD 6/30/2019Memberthandel@ucsd.edu

Michael A. Holinstat, PhD 6/30/2019Membermholinst@med.umich.edu

Jun-xu Li, PhD 6/30/2020Memberjunxuli@buffalo.edu

John R. Traynor, PhD 6/30/2019Memberjtraynor@umich.edu

Monica Valentovic, PhD 6/30/2019Membervalentov@marshall.edu

Michael W. Wood, PhD 6/30/2020Committee Liaisonmichael.wood@neupharm.net

Dews Award Committee 

Carol A. Paronis, PhD 6/30/2021Chaircparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

Lisa R. Gerak, PhD 6/30/2019Membergerak@uthscsa.edu

Wouter Koek, PhD 6/30/2021Memberkoek@uthscsa.edu

Joseph M. Moerschbaecher, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjmoers@lsuhsc.edu

EB Board 

Paul F. Hollenberg, PhD 6/30/2019ASPET Representativephollen@umich.edu

FASEB Board 

Brian M. Cox, PhD 6/30/2019ASPET Representativebrian7580@verizon.net

FASEB Finance Committee 

Dennis C. Marshall, PhD 6/30/2018ASPET Representativedennis.c.marshall@gmail.com

FASEB Publications and Communications 

Kim A. Neve, PhD 6/30/2019ASPET Representativenevek@ohsu.edu



FASEB Science Policy Committee 

Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD 6/30/2020Outside Liaisonbjornsti@uab.edu

Finance Committee 

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 6/30/2020Chairpgnegy@umich.edu

Jin Zhang, PhD 6/30/2019Chair-electjzhang32@ucsd.edu

John J. Tesmer, PhD 6/30/2019Past Chairjtesmer@purdue.edu

Lauren M. Aleksunes, PhD 6/30/2020Memberaleksunes@eohsi.rutgers.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 6/30/2019Memberwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Charles O. Rutledge, PhD 6/30/2019Memberchiprutledge37@gmail.com

Mary E. Vore, PhD 12/31/2019Membermaryv@uky.edu

Matthew S. Hilliker 6/30/2020Staff LiaisonMHilliker@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Investment Subcommittee 

Charles O. Rutledge, PhD 6/30/2019Chairchiprutledge37@gmail.com

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 6/30/2020Memberpgnegy@umich.edu

John S. S. Lazo, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjsl8f@virginia.edu

John J. Tesmer, PhD 6/30/2019Memberjtesmer@purdue.edu

Jin Zhang, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjzhang32@ucsd.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD 6/30/2021Ex Officiowbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Edward T. Morgan, PhD 6/30/2020Ex Officioetmorga@emory.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD 6/30/2019Ex Officiojohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Ex Officio Staffjsiuciak@aspet.org

Matthew S. Hilliker 6/30/2020Staff LiaisonMHilliker@aspet.org

Mentoring and Career Development 

Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD 6/30/2019Chairlakshmi.devi@mssm.edu

Janet E. Clark, PhD 6/30/2019Chair-electjanet.clark@nih.gov

Susan L. Ingram, PhD 6/30/2019Past Chairingrams@ohsu.edu

Martha Isabel I. Davila-Garcia, PhD 6/30/2021Membermdavila-garcia@howard.edu

Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD 6/30/2021Memberpgnegy@umich.edu

Ashley N. Guillory, PhD 6/30/2021Memberasguillo@utmb.edu

Pamela J. Hornby, PhD 6/30/2020Memberphornby@its.jnj.com

Michael F. Jarvis, PhD 6/30/2020Membermichael.jarvis@abbvie.com

David Jewett, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjewettd@uwec.edu

L'Aurelle A. Johnson, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjoh02745@umn.edu

Jeffrey Paul, PhD 6/30/2021Memberjeffpaul13@gmail.com

Dennis Paul, PhD 6/30/2021Memberdpaul@lsuhsc.edu

Jayne S. Reuben, PhD 6/30/2019Memberreuben@tamhsc.edu

Patricia  C. Rose, PhD 6/30/2021Memberptrcrose@gmail.com

Brandi M. M. Wynne, PhD 6/30/2020Memberbwynne@emory.edu



Ashleigh L. Matthews, BS 6/30/2019Student Representativeashleigh.laraee@gmail.com

Paramita Pati, PhD 6/30/2021Postdoctoral Representativeparamita_pati@yahoo.com

Natalie E. Scholpa, PhD 6/30/2019Postdoctoral Representativescholpa@pharmacy.arizona.edu

Catherine Fry, PhD 6/30/2020Staff Liaisoncfry@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2020Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Program Committee 

Michael W. Wood, PhD 6/30/2020Chairmichael.wood@neupharm.net

Reheman Adili, MD 6/30/2021Memberrehemana@umich.edu

Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD 6/30/2020Memberbjornsti@uab.edu

Donald C. Button, PhD 6/30/2021Memberdbutton@adamaspharma.com

Gregory T. Collins, PhD 6/30/2021Membercollinsg@uthscsa.edu

Brian Cummings, PhD 6/30/2021Memberbriansc@uga.edu

Lisa A. Hazelwood, PhD 6/30/2022Memberlisa.hazelwood@abbvie.com

Mark J. Hernandez, PhD 6/30/2019Membermark.hernandez@ucf.edu

Nina Isoherranen, PhD 6/30/2019Memberni2@u.washington.edu

Michael F. Jarvis, PhD 6/30/2021Membermichael.jarvis@abbvie.com

Habibeh Khoshbouei, PhD 6/30/2020Memberhabibeh@ufl.edu

Nicole C. Kwiek, PhD 6/30/2020Memberkwiek.1@osu.edu

Sarah H. Lindsey, PhD 6/30/2019Memberlindsey@tulane.edu

Amreen Mughal, PhD 6/30/2020Memberamreen.mughal@uvm.edu

Bradley K. McConnell, PhD 6/30/2022Secondary Memberbkmcconn@central.uh.edu

Melissa Huston 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonmhuston@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org

Science Policy Committee 

Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD 6/30/2019Chairthummel@uw.edu

Wayne L. Backes, PhD President-Electwbacke@lsuhsc.edu

Catherine M. Davis, PhD 6/30/2019Vice Chair cdavis91@jhmi.edu

William L. Dewey, PhD 6/30/2019Memberwilliam.dewey@vcuhealth.org

Brenda M. Gannon, PhD 6/30/2019Memberb.gannon42@gmail.com

Michael F. Jarvis, PhD 6/30/2021Membermichael.jarvis@abbvie.com

John S. S. Lazo, PhD 6/30/2019Memberjsl8f@virginia.edu

Carol A. Paronis, PhD 6/30/2021Membercparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

Mark M. Rasenick, PhD 6/30/2019Memberraz@uic.edu

Ryan Staudt, BS Committee Liaisonrps37@pitt.edu

Brian M. Cox, PhD 6/30/2019Council Liaisonbrian7580@verizon.net

Mary-Ann Bjornsti, PhD 6/30/2019Outside Liaisonbjornsti@uab.edu

John D. Schuetz, PhD 6/30/2019Ex Officiojohn.schuetz@stjude.org

Tyler Lamb 6/30/2099Staff Liaisontlamb@aspet.org

Judith Siuciak, PhD 6/30/2099Staff Liaisonjsiuciak@aspet.org



Young Scientists Committee 

Stephanie M. Davis, PhD 6/30/2020Chairsda287@g.uky.edu

Karen Tonsfeldt , PhD 6/30/2019Past Chairktonsfeldt@ucsd.edu

Mumtaz Anwar, Jr, PhD 6/30/2020Membermumtazan@uic.edu

Gisela A. Camacho Hernandez, 
MS PhD

6/30/2020Membergicamacho@ucsd.edu

Jia Cui, PhD 6/30/2020Memberjia.cui@childrens.harvard.edu

Sarra Djemil, MS,PhD 6/30/2019MemberSd872@georgetown.edu

Khalid Garman, MD/PhD 6/30/2020Memberkag222@georgetown.edu

Mohamed A. Ghonim, PhD 6/30/2020Membermghoni@lsuhsc.edu

Eman Gohar, PhD 6/30/2019Memberegohar@uab.edu

Lauren L. Haar, PhD 6/30/2019Memberlhaar1@email.unc.edu

Joseph L. Jilek, PhD 6/30/2019Memberjljilek@pharmacy.arizona.edu

Sophia Kaska, PhD 6/30/2019Memberskaska@ku.edu

Joshua M. Lorenz-Guertin, BS 6/30/2019Communications Officerjol73@Pitt.edu

Thomas L. Lynch, IV, PhD 6/30/2020Memberthlynch@luc.edu

Dominique Z. Reed, PhD 6/30/2019Memberdzilpha@gmail.com

Priyanka Swami, MS 6/30/2020Memberpriyanka.swami@ndsu.edu

Venkata Ramana Vaka, 
MPh PhD

6/30/2019Membervvaka@umc.edu

Ana G. Vergara, BS 6/30/2020Memberana_vergara@wsu.edu

Amreen Mughal, PhD 6/30/2019Committee Liaisonamreen.mughal@uvm.edu

Paramita Pati, PhD 6/30/2019Committee Liaisonparamita_pati@yahoo.com

Ryan Staudt, BS 6/30/2020Committee Liaisonrps37@pitt.edu

Catherine Fry, PhD 6/30/2020Staff Liaisoncfry@aspet.org


